
AMENDED FILING EXPLANATION

Amending the following pages for updates to 2017 income taxes receivable and payable and intercompany receivables to mirror the 2017 Audited Financial
Statment Balance Sheet and Statement of Cash Flows.
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SCHEDULE S - PART 7
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Ceded Reinsurance

1 2 3
As Reported Restatement Restated

(Net of Ceded) Adjustments (Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12)........................................................................................... .............................108,890,596 .................................................. .............................108,890,596

2. Reinsurance (Line 16)................................................................................................................ ......................................59,232 .................................................. ......................................59,232

3. Premiums and considerations (Line 15).................................................................................... ....................................723,880 ...........................................192 ....................................724,072

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance................................................................................................ ...................XXX........................ ...............................10,951,516 ...............................10,951,516

5. All other admitted assets (balance)............................................................................................ ...............................11,287,211 .................................................. ...............................11,287,211

6. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26)................................................................. .............................120,960,919 ...............................10,951,708 .............................131,912,627

7. Separate Account assets (Line 27)............................................................................................ .................................................. .................................................. ...............................................0

8. Total assets (Line 28)................................................................................................................ .............................120,960,919 ...............................10,951,708 .............................131,912,627

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

9. Contract reserves (Lines 1 and 2).............................................................................................. .................................8,498,166 ...............................10,904,630 ...............................19,402,796

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts (Line 3)................................................................................ .................................................. .................................................. ...............................................0

11. Claim reserves (Line 4).............................................................................................................. ...............................32,073,604 ......................................47,078 ...............................32,120,682

12. Policyholder dividends/reserves (Lines 5 through 7)................................................................. .................................................. .................................................. ...............................................0

13. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance (Line 8).............................................. .................................2,212,919 .................................................. .................................2,212,919

14. Other contract liabilities (Line 9)................................................................................................ ........................................6,738 .................................................. ........................................6,738

15. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 24.02 minus inset amount).............................. .................................................. .................................................. ...............................................0

16. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers (Line 24.03
minus inset amount)................................................................................................................... .................................................. .................................................. ...............................................0

17. Reinsurance with certified reinsurers (Line 24.02 inset amount)............................................... .................................................. .................................................. ...............................................0

18. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with certified reinsurers (Line 24.03 inset amount)....... .................................................. .................................................. ...............................................0

19. All other liabilities (balance)....................................................................................................... ...............................18,497,373 .................................................. ...............................18,497,373

20. Total liabilities excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26).............................................................. ...............................61,288,800 ...............................10,951,708 ...............................72,240,508

21. Separate Account liabilities (Line 27)......................................................................................... .................................................. .................................................. ...............................................0

22. Total liabilities (Line 28)............................................................................................................. ...............................61,288,800 ...............................10,951,708 ...............................72,240,508

23. Capital & surplus (Line 38)......................................................................................................... ...............................59,672,119 ...................XXX........................ ...............................59,672,119

24. Total liabilities, capital & surplus (Line 39)................................................................................. .............................120,960,919 ...............................10,951,708 .............................131,912,627

NET CREDIT FOR CEDED REINSURANCE

25. Contract reserves....................................................................................................................... ...............................10,904,630

26. Claim reserves........................................................................................................................... ......................................47,078

27. Policyholder dividends/reserves................................................................................................ ...............................................0

28. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance........................................................... ...............................................0

29. Liability for deposit-type contracts.............................................................................................. ...............................................0

30. Other contract liabilities.............................................................................................................. ...............................................0

31. Reinsurance ceded assets......................................................................................................... ...............................................0

32. Other ceded reinsurance recoverables...................................................................................... ...............................................0

33. Total ceded reinsurance recoverables....................................................................................... ...............................10,951,708

34. Premiums and considerations.................................................................................................... ...........................................192

35. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies................................................................................... ...............................................0

36. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers........................................ ...............................................0

37. Reinsurance with certified reinsurers......................................................................................... ...............................................0

38. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with certified reinsurers................................................ ...............................................0

39. Other ceded reinsurance payables/offsets................................................................................ ...............................................0

40. Total ceded reinsurance payables/offsets................................................................................. ...........................................192

41. Total net credit for ceded reinsurance....................................................................................... ...............................10,951,516
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